



Sen. Heather A. Steans

Filed: 5/3/2011

09700SB2450sam002

SDS097 00187 BAS 40187 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2450

2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_. Amend Senate Bill 2450, AS AMENDED,  
3 with reference to page and line numbers of Senate Amendment  
4 No. 1, on page 2, line 2, by deleting "15,607,300" and  
5 replacing it with "30,514,700"; and

6 on page 16, line 4, by deleting "112,215,300" and replacing  
7 it with "137,199,200"; and

8 on page 16, line 18, by deleting "18,588,200" and replacing  
9 it with "20,565,000"; and

10 by inserting on page 16, immediately after line 20, the  
11 following:

12 "For Costs Associated with the Purchase and  
13 Disbursement of Psychotropic Medications

1 for Mentally Ill Clients in  
2 the Community .....1,323,000; and

3 on page 19, line 16, by deleting "781,188,400" and replacing  
4 it with "810,520,500"; and

5 on page 24, line 9, by deleting "41,432,800" and replacing it  
6 with "42,633,900"; and

7 on page 24, line 11, by deleting "9,793,300" and replacing it  
8 with "7,720,000"; and

9 by inserting on page 24, immediately after line 11, the  
10 following:

11	"For Costs Associated with Community Based	
12	Addiction Treatment Services .....	23,525,000
13	For Grants and Administrative Expenses Related	
14	to the Welfare Reform Pilot Program .....	661,900
15	For Grants and Administrative Expenses Related	
16	to the Domestic Violence and Substance	
17	Abuse Demonstration Project .....	208,700
18	For Costs Associated with Addiction Treatment	
19	Services for Special Populations .....	2,276,000"; and

20 on page 42, line 4, by deleting "38,938,500" and replacing it

1 with "40,181,200"; and

2 on page 51, line 13, by deleting "82,518,100" and replacing

3 it with "85,578,100".